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R. SCOTT OWENS

Placer County District Attorney

State Bar No. 146406

10810 Justice Center Drive, Suite 240
Roseville, CA 95678-6231

Tel: (916)
Fax: (916)

543-8000
24 SXgeS0)

FILED

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFO
COUNTY OF PLACER e

JAN 27 2018

JAKE CHATTERS
EXECUTIVE OFFICER & CLERK

(R0 Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF PLACER

--000--

IHE PEOPLE OF THE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plartntlifss

ANATOLIY PETROVICH FEYTSER A

aka: ANATOLIY P. FEYTSER
aka: ANATOLIY FEYTSER
ROMAN ANDRIYCHUK 6
aka: ROMAN ANDREWCHUK
aka: ROMAN ANDRIYCHUCK
aka: ROMAN ANDRUYCHUK

DA NO. 16-01-097002

COURT NO{?Z‘“{ }_'_3 450 A

FELONY COMPLAINT

RECEIVED

Defendant. JAN 217 2016
/
Superior Court of Calitornia
County of Placer
COUNT ONE
On or about between August 4, 2015 and August 22, 2015, in the

County of Placer,

of Penal Code section 487(a), a felony,

1

the crime of GRAND THEFT OF PROPERTY,

in violation

was committed by ANATOLIY
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PETROVICH FEYTSER, ROMAN ANDRIYCHUK, who did unlawfully take money,

labor or real or personal property of a value exceeding Nine Hundred

Fifty Dollars ($950), to wit, Steaks and seafood totaling $1,800.00

the property of Safeway.

COUNT TWO
On or about between August 4, 2015 and August 22, 2015, 1n the
County of Placer, the crime of SECOND DEGREE COMMERCIAL BURGLARY, 1n
violation of Penal Code section 459, a felony, was committed Dby
ANATOLIY PETROVICH FEYTSER, ROMAN ANDRIYCHUK, who did unlawfully
enter a commercial building occupied by Safeway, with the intent to

commlit larceny and any felony.

COUNT THREE

On or about between August 4, 2015 and August 22, 2015, in the
County of Placer, the crime of CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A CRIME, in
violation of Penal Code section 182 (a) (1), a felony, was committed
by ANATOLIY PETROVICH FEYTSER, who did unlawfully conspire together
and with another person and persons whose identity 1s unknown to
commit the crime of Grand Theft, in violation of Section 487, of the
Penal Code, a felony, and that pursuant to and for the purpose of
carrying out the objects and purposes of the aforesaid conspiracy,
the said defendant (s) committed the following overt act and acts at

and in the County of Placer: Drove to Safeway in Roseville and then
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I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true

6

: and correct. Executed on January 25, 2016, at Roseville, Placer
5 County, California.

9 _

R. SCOTT OWENS, DISTRICT ATTORNEY
10 /
- ., |I'  ANDREW L. BRADEN,

DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
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